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Bulgaria 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr Martin Banov Institute of Soil Science 
Agrotechnologies and Plant 

Protection "Nikola Pushkarov" 

banovm@abv.bg 

Ms Rositsa Dzhambazova Business Incubator-Gotse 
Delchev, Entrepreneurship 

Promotion Centre 

rosi_kd@abv.bg 

Ms Svetlana Ivanova National Association of Young 
Farmers in Bulgaria 

svetli.ivanova@gmail.com 

Ms Yanka Kazakova European Forum on Nature 

Conservation and Pastoralism 

yanka.kazakova@gmail.com 

Mr Rangel Matanski LAG Rakovski rangelmatanski@gmail.com 

Mr Jurii Mitev Trakia University Stara Zagora kondareva@yahoo.com 

Ms Maya Ninova Minisrty of Agriculture and 
Food 

mninova@mzh.government.bg 

Ms Nataliya Todorova National Grain Producers 

Association 

natalia.todorova@grain.bg 

Mr Dimitar Vanev National Agricultural Advisory 

Service (NAAS) 

vanev@naas.government.bg 

 

Czech Republic 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr Ondřej Brožka The Ministry of Agriculture of 
the Czech Republic 

ondrej.brozka@mze.cz 

Ms Zuzana Fialová Profi Press z.fialova@atlas.cz 

Ms Eva Hudeckova National Cluster Association hudeckova@nca.cz 

Ms Klara Kozlova Agricultural Association of the 

Czech Republic 

kozlova@zscr.cz 

Mr Tomas Kreutzer Federation of the Food and 
Drink Industries of the CR 

kreutzer@foodnet.cz 

Ms Lucie Krumpholcova Ministry of Agriculture lucie.krumpholcova@mze.cz 

Mr David Kuna The Ministry of Agriculture of 
the Czech Republic 

david.kuna@mze.cz 

Ms Jana Litošová Ministry of agriculture  

Mr Petr Mareš Young Agrarians Society of the 
Czech Republic 

 

Mr Tomas Medonos Institute of Agriculture, 
Economic and Information 

Medonos.tomas@uzei.cz 
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Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr Martin Mistr Research Institute for Soil and 
Water Protection 

mistr.martin@vumop.cz 

Ms Petra Myslikova SZIF - The State Intervention 

and Agricultural Fund 

petra.myslikova@szif.cz 

Ms Eva Neudörflová SZIF - The State Intervention 
and Agricultural Fund 

eva.neudorflova@szif.cz 

Ms Markéta Sedmíková Czech university of Life 
Sciences Prague 

sedmikova@af.czu.cz 

Mr Daniel Srch Ministry of Education Czech 

Republic 

daniel.srch@msmt.cz 

Mr Jan Tesitel University of South Bohemia in 
České Budějovice, Faculty of 

landscape management 

jtesitel@zf.jcu.cz 

Mr Karel Vítek Chamber of agricultural 

advisers 

agrooil@volny.cz 

 

Ireland 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms Mary Buckley Irish Creamery Milk 

Suppliers Association 

marybuckley@icmsa.ie 

Mr William Campbell Irish Farmers Journal farmersjournal@btinternet.com 

Mr Thomas Dawson Agricultural Consultants 

Association 

acapresident@aca.ie 

Ms Siobhan Mehigan Irish Co-operative 

Organisation Society 

s.mehigan@icos.ie 

Mr Peter Harte Department of Agriculture, 
Food and the Marine 

peter.harte@agriculture.gov.ie 

 

Netherlands 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr Martijn Buijsse Skylark foundation martijn.buijsse@veldleeuwerik.nl 

Mr Jan Gerrit Deelen Ministry of Economic Affairs j.g.deelen@minez.nl 

Mr Jan Hartholt Regiebureau POP j.hartholt@rb.agro.nl 

Mr Erik Hassink CAH Vilentum University of 

Applied Sciences 

e.hassink@cahvilentum.nl 

Mr Hugo Hooijer Milieudefensie/Friends of the 
Earth NL 

hugo.hooijer@milieudefensie.nl 

Ms Astrid Manhoudt SCAN / Veelzijdig Boerenland manhoudt@veelzijdigboerenland.nl 

Mr Cees Oele DLV Plant c.oele@dlvplant.nl 

Mr Dirk-Jan Schoonman Dutch Union of Dairy farmers djschoonman@gmail.com 

Mr Michiel Van Amersfoort Aequator mvanamersfoort@aequator.nl 

Mr Frank Van Oorschot ZLTO frank.van.oorschot@zlto.nl 
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Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms Mariska Vermaas Boerderij mariska.vermaas@reedbusiness.nl 

Mr Cees Witkamp Vogelbescherming Nederland cees.witkamp@vogelbescherming.nl 

 

Slovakia 
 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr Štefan Ilko PROUNION, a.s. ilko@prounion.sk 

Mr Daniel Lešinský Centre for Sustainable 

Alternatives 

lesinsky@changenet.sk 

Ms Mariana Pazinkova Ministry of Agriculture and of 

Rural Dvelopment of the 

Slovak Republic 

mariana.pazinkova@land.gov.sk 

Ms Dana Peskovicova National Agricultural and Food 

Centre 

peskovic@cvzv.sk 

Mr Pavol Štefanek MVL Štefanek s.r.o manager@mvlstefanek.sk 

Mr Vladimír Vnuk National Rural Development 

Network Slovakia 

vnuk@arvi.sk 

 

United Kingdom 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr Andrew Bauer NFU Scotland andrew.bauer@nfus.org.uk 

Mr Adam Bedford British Agriculture Bureau adam.bedford@nfu.org.uk 

Mr Rex Brennan James Hutton Institute rex.brennan@btinternet.com 

Ms Penny Coombe Defra penny.coombe@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

Mr Jody Fleck Scottish Government jody.fleck@scotland.gsi.gov.uk 

Ms Nina Hassall Defra nina.hassall@defra.gsi.gov.uk 

Mr Gordon Jackson Scottish Government gordon.jackson@scotland.gsi.gov.uk 

Mr Ray Keatinge DairyCo Ray.Keatinge@dairyco.ahdb.org.uk 

Mr David McCleery Northern Ireland Contact Point 

Horizon 2020 (Agri-food) 

david.mccleery@afbini.gov.uk 

Ms Colleen McCulloch Scottish Organic Forum cmcculloch@soilassociation.org 

Mr Martin Mulholland Cafre martin.mulholland@dardni.gov.uk 

Mr Iain Riddell SRUC iain.riddell@sac.co.uk 

Ms Jackie Robinson Department of Agriculture and 

Rural Development 

jackie.robinson@dardni.gov.uk 

Mr Christopher Stopes EcoS Consultancy c.stopes@ecosconsultancy.co.uk 
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Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Mr Steve Tones Agriculture & Horticulture 
Development Board 

steve.tones@hdc.ahdb.org.uk 

Ms Sarah Watson Sustainable Food City sarah@ruralworks.co.uk 

Mr Nick Watson NIAB nick.watson@niab.com 

Speakers 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms Jaroslava Benes Spalkova Ministry of Agriculture of the 

Czech Republic 

 

Mr Mark Redman EIP-AGRI Service Point redman.consultancy@gmail.com 

Mr Josef Tabery Ministry of Agriculture of the 

Czech Republic 

 

Ms Inge Van Oost European Commission inge.van-oost@ec.europa.eu 

Ms Margarida Ambar EIP AGRI SErvice Point margarida.ambar@eip-agri.eu 

Ms Kate Pressland Soil Association KPressland@soilassociation.org 

Mr Herman Schoorlemmer Wageningen UR Herman.schoorlemmer@wur.nl 

Mr Tom Kelly Teagasc tom.kelly@teagasc.ie 

Mr Tomáš Ratinger Technology Centre ASCR ratinger@tc.cz 

EIP AGRI Service Point  

 First name Last Name Organisation E-mail address 

Ms Sarah Beigel EIP-AGRI Service Point sarah.beigel@eip-agri.eu 

Mr Frank Van Holst EIP-AGRI Service Point frank.vanholst@eip-agri.eu 

Ms Ina Van Hoye EIP-AGRI Service Point ina.vanhoye@eip-agri.eu 

Organising Team Ministry of Agriculture (Czech 

Republic) 

Mr/Ms First Name Last Name Organisation e-mail address 

Ms Eva Šlechtová Ministry of Agriculture of the 
Czech Republic 

eva.slechtova@mze.cz 

Ms Irena Šťávová Ministry of Agriculture of the 

Czech Republic 

irena.stavova@mze.cz 

Ms Jitka Žaloudková Ministry of Agriculture of the 

Czech Republic 

jitka.zaloudkova@mze.cz 

Ms Zuzana Dvořáková Ministry of Agriculture of the 
Czech Republic 

zuzana.dvorakova@mze.cz 

 
 


